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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ANDREW GOBURE of Anetan 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANDREW GOBURE had 

been determined by the decisions of the to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 19 p.l. Mogaiya 76/2000 1/1260 
Anabar 68 p.l. Anni 76/2000 1/1260 
Buada 62 p.l. Ijakabab 76/2000 1/1260 
Anabar 40 p.l. Iwuteb 76/2000 1/35 
Anetan 28 p.l. Botibab 76/2000 1/35 
Anetan 57 c.l. Aruwangada 76/2000 1/35 
Anetan 75 c.l. Anui 76/2000 1/35 
Anetan 105 c.l. Ronawi 76/2000 1/35 
Anetan 106 c.l. Ronawi 76/2000 1/35 
Anibare 326 c.l. Atemor 76/2000 1/35 
Ijuw 96 p.l. Anini 76/2000 1/35 
Anetan 14 p.l. Ibuti 76/2000 1/210 
Ani\etan 39 c.l. Ronauwi 76/2000 1/210 
Anetan 40 c.l. Aruwangada 76/2000 1/210 
Ijuw 20 p.l. Anaiyuw 76/2000 1/210 
Anibare 100 c.l. Aribaeong 76/2000 1/735 
Anibare 217 p.l. Atekapara 76/2000 1/735 
Anibare 121 c.l. Anuquoge 76/2000 1/1470 
Anibare 188 p.l. Atoredeto 76/2000 1/1470 
Anibare 276 p.l. Debidouwe 76/2000 1/105 
Anibare 324 c.l. Ate 76/2000 1/490 
Baiti 4 p.l. Anadere 76/2000 1/2520 
Baiti 178 p.l. Anoe 76/2000 1/2520 
Baiti 82 p.l. Ugino 76/2000 1/980 
Ewa 7 c.l. Arubo 76/2000 1/980 
Ewa 26 p.l. Arida 76/2000 1/980 
Ewa 144 c.l. Anuer 76/2000 1/980 
Ewa 153 c.l. Mamweiya 76/2000 1/980 
Ewa 186 c.l. Boroboron 76/2000 1/980 
Ijuw 7 p.l. Ebara 76/2000 1/980 
Ijuw 34 c.l. Ganokoro 76/2000 1/980 
Ijuw 35 c.l. Eatdabuarik 36/2001 1/980 
Ijuw 53 c.l. Ganokoro 36/2001 1/980 
Ijuw 100 p.l. Iako 76/2000 1/980 
Ijuw 115 p.l. Aeiw 76/2000 1/980 
Ijuw 120 p.l. Atajong 76/2000 1/980 
Ijuw 126 c.l. Iatoborobor 76/2000 1/980 
Baiti 109 c.l. Mangengeng 76/2000 1/630 
Buada 85 p.l. Aujo 76/2000 1/1440 
Buada 116 p.l. Urum 76/2000 1/1440 
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Ewa 204 c.l. Boroboron 76/2000 1/245 
Ijuw 31 c.l. Ganakoro 76/2000 1/245 
Ijuw 125 p.l. Anengin 76/2000 1/245 
Ijuw 77 p.l. Ijibab 76/2000 1/490 
Ijuw 104 p.l. Areruwi 76/2000 1/70 
Nibok 82 p.l. Anibara 76/2000 1/420 
Nibok 109 p.l. Eatomaneab 76/2000 1/1120 
Nibok 112 p.l. Eatomaneab 76/2000 1/1120 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

ANDREW GOBURE are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE

Anabar 19 Mogaiya James Gobure 
Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 
1/5040 

Anabar 68 Anni As for port. No.19 p.l. Anabar.  
Buada 62 Ijakabab -do-  
Anabar 40 Iwuteb James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 

Anetan 28 Botibab As for port. No.40 p.l. Anabar.  
Anetan 57 Aruwangada -do-  
Anetan 75 Anui -do-  
Anetan 105 Ronawi -do-  
Anetan 106 Ronawi -do-  
Anibare 326 Atemor -do-  
Ijuw 96 Anini -do-  
Anetan 14 Ibuti James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 

Ani\etan 39 Ronauwi As for port. No.14 p.l. Anetan.  
Anetan 40 Aruwangada -do-  
Ijuw 20 Anaiyuw -do-  
Anibare 100 Aribaeong James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/2940 
1/2940 
1/2940 
1/2940 

Anibare 217 Atekapara As for port. No.100 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 121 Anuquoge James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/5880 
1/5880 
1/5880 
1/5880 
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Anibare 188 Atoredeto As for port. No.121 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 276 Debidouwe James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 

Anibare 324 Ate James Gobure 
Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/1960 
1/1960 
1/1960 
1/1960 

Baiti 4 Anadere James Gobure 
Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 

Baiti 178 Anoe As for port. No.4 p.l. Baiti.  
Baiti 82 Ugino James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 

Ewa 7 Arubo As for port. No.82 p.l. Baiti.  
Ewa 26 Arida -do-  
Ewa 144 Anuer -do-  
Ewa 153 Mamweiya -do-  
Ewa 186 Boroboron -do-  
Ijuw 7 Ebara -do-  
Ijuw 34 Ganokoro -do-  
Ijuw 35 Eatdabuarik -do-  
Ijuw 53 Ganokoro -do-  
Ijuw 100 Iako -do-  
Ijuw 115 Aeiw -do-  
Ijuw 120 Atajong -do-  
Ijuw 126 Iatoborobor -do-  
Baiti 109 Mangengeng James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 

Buada 85 Aujo James Gobure 
Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 

Buada 116 Urum As for port. No.85 p.l. Buada.  
Ewa 204 Boroboron James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/980 
1/980 
1/980 
1/980 

Ijuw 31 Ganakoro As for port. No.204 c.l. Ewa.  
Ijuw 125 Anengin -do-  
Ijuw 77 Ijibab James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/1960 
1/1960 
1/1960 
1/1960 
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Ijuw 104 Areruwi James Gobure 

Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 

Nibok 82 Anibara James Gobure 
Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/1680 
1/1680 
1/1680 
1/1680 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab James Gobure 
Doug Apad 
Sue Timothy 
Rowan Gobure 

1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 
1/4480 

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab As for port. No.109 p.l. Nibok.  
 
NOTE :  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 30/2003 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DELIA DEDUNA of Buada 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DELIA DEDUNA 

had been determined be the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Menen 228 p.l. Atangoque 71/98 1/352 (LTO) 
Menen 262 p.l. Anemet 71/98 1/352 (LTO) 
Menen 229 p.l. Anoerara 71/98 13/1848 (LTO) 
Boe 77 p.l. Eatongeboge 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Yaren 249 p.l. Ateijibab 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Yaren 319 p.l. Anamaragi 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Yaren 318 p.l. Anamaragi 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Yaren C.37 - F.G.W.S.L. 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Aiwo 333 p.l. Bwitani 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Anibare 128 p.l. Atibenar 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Anibare 139 p.l. Ibwidugu 71/98 13/4620 (LTO) 
Boe 66 p.l. Eidagauwe 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
Yaren 329 p.l. Atubwinumor 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
Yaren 220 p.l. Aeape 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
Yaren C.34 - F.G.W.S.L. 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
Buada 182 p.l. Eatdedabage 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
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Buada 48 p.l. Ijati 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
Buada 96 p.l. Dobuadedar 71/98 13/924 (LTO) 
Aiwo 199 c.l. Aiue 71/98 1/44 (LTO) 
Buada 313 c.l. Oreb 71/98 1/44 (LTO) 
Buada 314 c.l. Aromwemwe 71/98 1/44 (LTO) 
Buada 315 c.l. Ianemara 71/98 1/44 (LTO) 
Buada 213 c.l. Anoreo 71/98 1/44 (LTO) 
Anibare 338 p.l. Idonga 5/81 1/154 (LTO) 
Buada 154 p.l. Anota 71/98 13/616 (LTO) 
Buada 146 p.l. Anota 71/98 13/616 (LTO) 
Buada 149 p.l. Anota 71/98 13/616 (LTO) 
Buada 267 c.l. Atamaruro 71/98 5/352 (LTO) 
Buada 351 c.l. Bangabanga 80/80 1/77 (LTO) 
Buada 377 p.l. Akauw 28/89 1/44 (LTO) 
Yaren 324 p.l. Mera 73/80 ½ 
Menen 52 c.l. Awidainging 80/80 ½ 
Menen 245 p.l. Ungow 73/80 ½ 
Yaren 325 p.l. Mera 73/80 3/40 
Yaren 171 c.l. Areb 73/80 1/18 
Yaren 176 c.l. Idagamwara 73/80 1/18 
Yaren 177 c.l. Idagamwara 73/80 1/18 
Menen 331 p.l. Kiwowo 73/80 1/18 
Menen 253 p.l. Anemet 73/80 ¼ 
Menen 319 p.l. Urob 73/80 ¼ 
Boe 2 p.l. - 73/80 ¼ 
Menen 287 p.l. Anoboroboren 73/80 ¼ 
Yaren 5 c.l. Dabodine 73/80 ¼ 
Yaren 30 c.l. Iro 73/80 ¼ 
Yaren 79 c.l. Atomo 73/80 1/12 
  

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

DELIA DUDUNA are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Menen 228 Atangoque Desmond Deduna 
Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 
1/3520 

Menen 262 Anemet As for port. No.228 p.l. Menen.  
 
 
 
 
 



-7- 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.9       5th February, 2003        Nauru 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 30/2003 (cont’d) 

 
Menen 229 Anoerara Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480 
13/18480

Boe 77 Eatongeboge Desmond Deduna 
Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200 
13/46200

Yaren 249 Ateijibab As for port. No.77 p.l. Menen.  
Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  
Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  
Yaren C.37 F.G.W.S.L. -do-  
Aiwo 333 Bwitani -do-  
Anibare 128 Atibenar -do-  
Anibare 139 Ibwidugu -do-  
Boe 66 Eidagauwe Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 
13/9240 

Yaren 329 Atubwinumor As for port. No.66 p.l. Boe.  
Yaren 220 Aeape -do-  
Yaren C.34 F.G.W.S.L. -do-  
Buada 182 Eatdedabage -do-  
Buada 48 Ijati -do-  
Buada 96 Dobuadedar -do-  
Aiwo 199 Aiue Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
1/440 
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Buada 313 Oreb As for port. No.199 c.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 314 Aromwemwe -do-  
Buada 315 Ianemara -do-  
Buada 213 Anoreo -do-  
Anibare 338 Idonga Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 
1/1540 

Buada 154 Anota Desmond Deduna 
Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 
13/6160 

Buada 146 Anota As for port. No.154 p.l. Buada.  
Buada 149 Anota -do-  
Buada 267 Atamaruro Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 
1/704 

Buada 351 Bangabanga Desmond Deduna 
Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
1/770 
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Buada 377 Akauw Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 

Yaren 324 Mera Desmond Deduna 
Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 

Menen 52 Awidainging As for port. No.324 p.l. Yaren.  
Menen 245 Ungow -do-  
Yaren 325 Mera Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Yaren 171 Areb Desmond Deduna 
Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 

Yaren 176 Idagamwara As for port. No.171 c.l. Yaren.  
Yaren 177 Idagamwara -do-  
Menen 331 Kiwowo -do-  
Menen 253 Anemet Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
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Menen 319 Urob As for port. No.253 p.l. Menen.  
Boe 2 - -do-  
Menen 287 Anoboroboren -do-  
Yaren 5 Dabodine -do-  
Yaren 30 Iro -do-  
Yaren 79 Atomo Desmond Deduna 

Eimwit Edward 
Marni Deduna 
Deneiy Deduna 
Dora Depaune 
Aramwit Deduna 
Pauline Harris 
Rabwido Deduna 
Doreen Adumar 
Rubber Deduna 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

 
NOTE :  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 31/2003 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EIKOBWIT ATSIME of 
Anetan District. 

E S T A T E 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIKOBWIT 

ATSIME had been determined be the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 
following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 80 p.l. Ati 55/72 1/9 
Anabar 80 c.l. Arep 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 26 p.l. Audong 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 27 p.l. Audong 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 29 p.l. Atowidowo 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 31 p.l. Aterobwit 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 34 p.l. Aterir 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 49 c.l. Eberin 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 58 c.l. Muer 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 66 c.l. Ibwerin 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 78 c.l. Atimange 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 79 c.l. Umwea 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 93 c.l. Mererauwa 55/72 1/9 
Anetan 94 c.l. Otsinuwo 55/72 1/9 
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Ewa 82 p.l. Anijo 55/72 1/9 
Aiwo 156 c.l. - 55/72 1/9 
Anabar 15 c.l. Areb 4/81 1/9 
Anabar 79 c.l. Areb 4/81 1/9 
Anabar 100 p.l. Ebara 55/72 1/9 
Baitsi 52 p.l. Anemere 55/72 1/9 
Baitsi 54 p.l. Uaboko 55/72 1/9 
Baitsi 68 p.l. Uaboko 55/72 1/9 
Baitsi 69 p.l. Anab 55/72 1/9 
Baitsi 70 p.l. Akoro 55/72 1/9 
Baitsi 111 c.l. Yaredobu 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 26 p.l. - 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 27 p.l. - 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 86 c.l. Yateb 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 128 c.l. Anuwongan 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 150 c.l. Angowang 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 151 c.l. Okoi 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 158 c.l. Yapayuw 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 183 c.l. Angowang 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 229 c.l. Edet 55/72 1/9 
Nibok 230 c.l. Nibok 55/72 1/9 
Uaboe 74 c.l. Imwenom 55/72 1/9 
Ijuw 21 p.l. Ataroro 71/79 1/9 
Nibok 247 c.l. Angowang 11/82 1/9 
Anabar 22 p.l. Eatitub 55/72 1/3 
Anabar 41 p.l. Iwuteb 55/72 1/3 
Anabar 75 p.l. Boroboren 32/69 1/3 
Anabar 94 c.l. Boroboren 55/72 1/3 
Anibare 322 c.l. Akawinanut 55/72 1/3 
Anetan 141 c.l. Aruruw 58/84 1/3 
Anabar 81 c.l. Arep 55/72 1/12 
Uaboe 120 c.l. Mueoen 55/72 1/12 
Anabar 25 p.l. Queirang 55/72 1/120 
Anabar 95 c.l. Iaterangiya 36/77 4/15 
Anibare 254 p.l. Abaduijuw 55/72 1/6 
Anibare 289 p.l. Iruwitebe 26/98 1/3 
Nibok 81 p.l. Amero 55/72 4/45 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

EIKOBWIT ATSIME are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 80 Ati Alfred Atsime 
Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
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Anabar 80 Arep As for port. No.80 p.l. Nibok.  
Anetan 26 Audong -do-  
Anetan 27 Audong -do-  
Anetan 29 Atowidowo -do-  
Anetan 31 Aterobwit -do-  
Anetan 34 Aterir -do-  
Anetan 49 Eberin -do-  
Anetan 58 Muer -do-  
Anetan 66 Ibwerin -do-  
Anetan 78 Atimange -do-  
Anetan 79 Umwea -do-  
Anetan 93 Mererauwa -do-  
Anetan 94 Otsinuwo -do-  
Ewa 82 Anijo -do-  
Aiwo 156 - -do-  
Anabar 15 Areb -do-  
Anabar 79 Areb -do-  
Anabar 100 Ebara -do-  
Baitsi 52 Anemere -do-  
Baitsi 54 Uaboko -do-  
Baitsi 68 Uaboko -do-  
Baitsi 69 Anab -do-  
Baitsi 70 Akoro -do-  
Baitsi 111 Yaredobu -do-  
Nibok 26 - -do-  
Nibok 27 - -do-  
Nibok 86 Yateb -do-  
Nibok 128 Anuwongan -do-  
Nibok 150 Angowang -do-  
Nibok 151 Okoi -do-  
Nibok 158 Yapayuw -do-  
Nibok 183 Angowang -do-  
Nibok 229 Edet -do-  
Nibok 230 Nibok -do-  
Uaboe 74 Imwenom -do-  
Ijuw 21 Ataroro -do-  
Nibok 247 Angowang -do-  
Anabar 22 Eatitub Alfred Atsime 

Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Anabar 41 Iwuteb As for port. No.22 p.l. Anabar.  
Anabar 75 Boroboren -do-  
Anabar 94 Boroboren -do-  
Anibare 322 Akawinanut -do-  
Anetan 141 Aruruw -do-  
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Anabar 81 Arep Alfred Atsime 

Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 

Uaboe 120 Mueoen As for port. No.81 c.l. Nibok.  
Anabar 25 Queirang Alfred Atsime 

Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 

Anabar 95 Iaterangiya Alfred Atsime 
Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

Anibare 254 Abaduijuw Alfred Atsime 
Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

Anibare 289 Iruwitebe Alfred Atsime 
Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Ijuw 2 Yatemeter Alfred Atsime 
Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

7/384 
7/384 
7/384 
7/384 
7/384 
7/384 
7/384 
7/384 
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Nibok 81 Amero Alfred Atsime 

Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Anibare 307 Areij Alfred Atsime 
Edward Atsime 
Eidogowage Atsime 
Luke Atsime 
Fred Atsime 
Robert Atsime 
Bella Atsime 
David Atsime 

3/80 
3/80 
3/80 
3/80 
3/80 
3/80 
3/80 
3/80 

 
NOTE :  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 


